Massachusetts Private Passenger Automobile

Statistical Plan
Appendix A - Classification and Coverage Code Decision Tables

CLASSIFICATION CODE DECISION TABLE

0409##, 041###, 0608##, 0609## and 061###) is optional for policies effective 1/1/2003 — 12/31/2003 and

Reporting of Anti-Theft Device Discount Code for the Private Passenger Motorcycle classifications (0408##,
mandatory for policies effective 1/1/2004 and subsequent.

*

9po) diz

JaquinN uonealIusP| dIYSA
9po) anjep

apo9 Ysiy jo adAy

apo9o |oquiig

apoJ Jojoe ainpedaq ajey
9po) UMo] wnjwalid

apo9) | ‘dsu| asueinsuj-aid
991A9(] Jule1}SaY dAISSed
Jojedipu| ssoT |ejol/elied
apo9 abeianon W30

9po) Jea) [9poN

apo) Ainjua) Jea |9poN
(Anpger) sepo9 spwi
apo9 |esieiddy palyisuaju|
apoD 3|d1yaA Yay1-ybiH
sopo9 Buney ysiy-enx3
ailnsodx3

x apo9 abea|I\ [enuuy
9po9 Junoasiqg

("weq 'sAyd) apoo abeianon
4 3UN092sIg 931A8@ HayL-Ruv
9p0J UMO] JUaplody

Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYYYYYYYY NYY

Y NY NNYYYYYNNYYNYYYNYNYY
Y Y YYNYYYNYYYNYN NNYYNYYYY
Y Y YYNYYYNYYYNYN NNYYNYYYY
Y Y YYNYYYNYYYNYN NNYYNYYYY
Y NY NNY Y Y NYNNNNNNYYNYNNY
Y NY NNY Y Y NNNNNNNNYYNYNYY
Y NY NNYYYYYYYNYNYYYY Y NYY
Y NY NNY Y Y NNNNNNNNYYNYNYY
Y NY NNYYYYYNNNYNYYYNYNYY
Y NY NNY Y Y NY NNNNNNYYNYNNY
Y Y Y NNYYYYYYYYYYYYYY Y NYY
Y Y Y Y NYYYNYYYNYN NNYYNYYYY
Y Y Y Y NYYYNYYYNYN NNYYNYYYY
Y Y Y Y NYYYNYYYNYN NNYYNYYYY

N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
N NY NNNNNNNNNNNNNNYNYNNN
N NY NNNNNNNNNNNNNNYNYNNN
N NY NNNNNNNNNNNNNNYNYNNN
N NY NNNNNNNNNNNNNNYNYNNN

sse|) Buney

9poJ uonesyIsse|)

MY ¥YY Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYYYY NVYY

A H#HE

BIY Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYYYYY NYY

HH2H#HE

17 1Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYYY NYY

HH#3HHE

MBIY Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYYYYY NYY

A

HESHE 30 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYY NYY

et 20 |Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYY NYY

HEHTHE 21

HH8HE 25 |Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYY Y NYY

O 26 |Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYY NYY

0400##
0408##
0409##
041HH:
042600
0453##
0455##
0459##

048300
049500

0539##
0608##
0609##
061+
190000
700000
800000
902000

998000

Page: A:2 Print Date: 03/14/2003

Last Revision Date: 01/01/2003




