## Massachusetts Private Passenger Automobile Statistical Plan

## **Appendix A - Classification and Coverage Code Decision Tables**

## **CLASSIFICATION CODE DECISION TABLE**

 $\star$ 

• Reporting of Anti-Theft Device Discount Code for the Private Passenger Motorcycle classifications (0408##, 0409##, 041###, 0608##, 0609## and 061###) is optional for policies effective 1/1/2003 – 12/31/2003 and mandatory for policies effective 1/1/2004 and subsequent.

			*			*																	ŗ	
Classification Code	Rating Class	Accident Town Code	Anti-Theft Device Discount	Coverage Code (Phys. Dam.)	Discount Code	Annual Mileage Code	Exposure	Extra-Risk Rating Codes	High-Theft Vehicle Code	Intensified Appraisal Code	Limits Codes (Liability)	Model Year Century Code	Model Year Code	<b>OEM Coverage Code</b>	Partial/Total Loss Indicator	Passive Restraint Device	Pre-Insurance Insp. ID Code	Premium Town Code	Rate Departure Factor Code	Symbol Code	Type of Risk Code	Value Code	Vehicle Identification Number	ZIP Code
###1##	10	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###2##	15	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###3##	17	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###4##	18	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###5##	30	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###6##	20	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###7##	21	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###8##	25	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
###9##	26	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
0400##		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
0408##		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
0409##		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
041###		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
042600		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	N	N	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ
0453##		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
0455##		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
0459##		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
048300		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	N	N	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
049500		Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	N	N	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ
0539##		Υ	Υ	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ
0608##		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Y	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Y	N	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ
0609##		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
061###		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Y	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	Υ	Y	N	Y	Y	Υ	Υ
190000		N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
700000		N	N	Υ	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Υ	N	N	N
800000		N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
902000		N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
998000		N	N	Υ	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Υ	N	Υ	N	N	N
		N																	Υ		Υ			N